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KẾT QUẢ THỬ NGHIỆM SƠ BỘ

743-2023-00108115Mã số mẫu :

Mã số kết quả :
ÌAR-23-VD-112011-01-VI}Î

AR-23-VD-112011-01-VI / EUVNHC-00229381

Hợp tác xã nông nghiệp Công nghệ cao Đắk Psi
Đắk Hà, Đắk Hà, Huyện Tu Mơ Rông

Tỉnh Kontum, Việt Nam

Pineapple_dakpsi_1Tên mẫu :

Mẫu đựng trong túi nhựaTình trạng mẫu :

Ngày nhận mẫu : 24/08/2023

Thời gian thử nghiệm : 26/08/2023 - 28/08/2023

Ngày hẹn trả kết quả khách hàng : 29/08/2023

Mã số PO của khách hàng : DB9M2308245524

STT CHỈ TIÊU THỬ NGHIỆM ĐƠN VỊ PHƯƠNG PHÁP THỬ KẾT QUẢ

mg/ kg Không phát hiện 

(LOD=0.001)

VD829 VD 1 EN15662:2018Warfarin

mg/ kg Không phát hiện 

(LOD=0.001)

VD829 VD 2 EN15662:2018Pindone

Không phát hiệnVDLCP VD 3 EN 15662:2018Các thuốc bảo vệ thực vật 

được kiểm (LC-MS/MS)

Không phát hiệnVDGCP VD 4 EN 15662:2018Các thuốc bảo vệ thực vật 

được kiểm (GC-MS/MS)

Danh sách chất được kiểm LOQ = Giới hạn định lượng)
Thuốc bảo vệ thực vật GC-MS-MS (mg/kg)VDGCP VD

 Furilazole (0.01) 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane (2) (0.01) 1,4-dimethylnaphtalene (0.01) 2,3,5-Trimethacarb (0.01)(a)

2,4,6-Trichloroanisole (0.01) 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol (0.03)(a) 2,4-Dichlorophenyl benzenesulfonate (Genite) 

(0.01)

(a) 2,4-Dichlorphenol (0.01)(a)

2,4-Diclorophenol (0.03) 2,4-D-Methylester (0.03)(a) 2,6-DIISOPROPYLNAPHTHALENE (0.01)(a) 2-Phenylphenol (0.01)(a)

Acetochlor (0.03)(a) Aclonifen (0.03)(a) Acrinathrin (0.01)(a) Alachlor (0.01)(a)

Aldrin (0.01)(a) Aldrin and Dieldrin (Aldrin and dieldrin 

combined (0.01)

Allethrin (0.01) Allidochlor (0.01)

Alpha – BCH (0.01)(a) Ametryn (0.01)(a) Anilazine (0.01) Anthraquinone (0.01)(a)

ARAMITE (0.01)(a) Azaconazole (0.01)(a) Azinphos-ethyl (0.01)(a) Barban (0.01)

Beflubutamid (0.01)(a) Benfluralin (0.01)(a) Benfuresate (0.01) Beta – BCH (0.01)(a)

Bifenox (0.01)(a) Bifenthrin (0.01)(a) Binapacryl (0.03) Bioresmethrin (0.03)

Biphenyl (0.01)(a) Bromfenvinphos (0.01)(a) Bromocyclen (0.01)(a) Bromophos-ethyl (0.01)(a)

Bromophos-methyl (0.01)(a) Bromopropylate (0.01)(a) Butachlor (0.01)(a) Butafenacil (0.01)(a)

Butamifos (0.01)(a) Butralin (0.01)(a) Butylate (0.01)(a) Captafol (0.01)(a)

Carbofuranphenol (0.01) Carbophenothion (0.01)(a) Carbophenothion-methyl (0.01)(a) Chinomethionate (0.03)(a)

Chlorbenside (0.03)(a) Chlordane (Tổng kết quả của cis- and trans- 

isomer (0.01)

Chlordane, cis- (0.01)(a) Chlordane, trans- (0.01)(a)

Chlordecon (0.01) CHLORETHOXYFOS (0.01)(a) Chlorfenapyr (0.01)(a) Chlorfenson (0.01)(a)

Chlorfenvinphos (0.01)(a) Chlormephos (0.01)(a) Chlornitrofen (0.01) Chlorobenzilate (0.01)(a)

Chloroneb (0.01)(a) Chloropropylate (0.01)(a) Chlorpromazine (0.01)(a) Chlorpropham (0.01)(a)

Chlorpyrifos (-ethyl) (0.005)(a) Chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.01)(a) Chlorthal-dimethyl (0.01)(a) Chlorthiamid (0.01)(a)

Chlozolinate (0.01)(a) Clodinafop-propargyl (0.01)(a) Cloquintocet-mexyl (0.01)(a) Cyanazine (0.01)(a)

Cyanophos (0.01)(a) Cyflufenamid (0.01)(a) Cyfluthrin (0.01)(a) Cypermethrin và isomers alpha-cypermethrin 

và zeta (0.01)

(a)

Cyphenothrine (0.03) Cyprazine (0.01)(a) DDD, o,p  (TDE, o,p) (0.01)(a) DDD, p,p  (TDE, p, p) (0.01)(a)

DDE, o,p- (0.01)(a) DDE, p,p'- (0.01)(a) DDT (Tổng kết quả của p,p´-DDT, o,p´-DDT, p,p

´-DDE (0.01)

(a) DDT, o,p'- (0.01)(a)

DDT, p,p'- (0.01)(a) Delta – BCH (0.01)(a) Deltamethrin (0.01)(a) Desmetryn (0.01)(a)

Dialifos (0.01) Dichlobenil (0.01)(a) Dichlofenthion (0.01)(a) Dichlofluanid (0.01)(a)

Dichlone (0.01) Dichloran (0.01) Dichlorobenzophenone, o,p- (0.01)(a) Dichlorobenzophenone, p,p- (0.01)(a)

Dichlorvos (0.01)(a) DICLOCYMET (0.01) Diclofop (0.01) Diclofop (sum diclofop-methyl and diclofop 

acid ex (0.01)

Diclofop-methyl (0.01)(a) Dicloran (Botran) (0.01) Dicofol (sum of p, p' and o,p' isomers) (0.01)(a) Dicofol, o,p- (0.01)(a)

Dicofol, p,p- (0.03)(a) Dieldrin (0.01)(a) Dimethyltolylsulfamid (DMST) (0.01) Dioxabenzofos (0.01)(a)

Dioxathion (0.01)(a) Diphenylamine (0.01)(a) Dipropetryn (0.01)(a) Disulfoton sulfone (0.01)

DNOC (0.01) Edifenphos (0.01)(a) Endosulfan (sum of alpha- and beta-isomers 

and end (0.01)

(a) Endosulfan sulfate (0.01)(a)

Endosulfan, alpha- (0.01)(a) Endosulfan, beta- (0.01)(a) Endrin (0.01)(a) Endrin ketone (0.01)(a)

Endrin (sum of endrin and of delta-keto-endrin, 

ex (0.01)

(a) Endrin-aldehyde (0.01) EPN (0.01) EPTC (0.01)(a)

Erbon (0.01) Ethalfluralin (0.01)(a) Ethofumesate (0.01)(a) Etridiazole (0.01)(a)

Etrimfos (0.01)(a) Famoxadone (0.01)(a) Fenchlorphos (0.01)(a) Fenchlorphos oxon (0.01)(a)

Fenchlorphos (sum of fenchlorphos and 

fenchlorphos (0.01)

Fenclorim (0.01)(a) Fenfluthrin (0.01)(a) Fenitrothion (0.01)(a)

Fenpropathrin (0.01)(a) Fenson (0.01)(a) Fenvalerat (all isomers) (0.01)(a) Flamprop-isopropyl (0.01)(a)

Flamprop-methyl (0.01)(a) Fluazifop-P-butyl (0.01)(a) Fluchloralin (0.01)(a) Flucythrinate (0.01)(a)
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KẾT QUẢ THỬ NGHIỆM SƠ BỘ
Thuốc bảo vệ thực vật GC-MS-MS (mg/kg)VDGCP VD

Fluensulfone (0.01)(a) Flumetralin (0.01)(a) Flumioxazin (0.01)(a) Fluotrimazole (0.01)(a)

Fluquinconazole (0.01)(a) Flurochloridone (0.01) Flurprimidol (0.01)(a) Fluvalinate-tau (0.01)

Fonofos (0.01)(a) Formothion (0.01)(a) Fthalide (0.01)(a) Halfenprox (0.01)(a)

Haloxyfop including haloxyfop-R (Haloxyfop-R 

methy (0.01)

Haloxyfop-methyl (0.01)(a) HCH, epsilon- (0.01)(a) Heptachlor (0.01)(a)

Heptachlor (sum of heptachlor and heptachlor 

epoxi (0.01)

(a) Heptachlor epoxide, cis- (0.01)(a) Heptachlor epoxide, trans- (0.01)(a) Hexachlorobenzene (HCB) (0.01)(a)

Hexachlorocyclohexane (HCH), sum of 

isomers, excep (0.01)

Hydroprene (0.01) Imazamethabenz-methyl (0.03) Iodofenphos (0.01)(a)

Iprodione (0.01)(a) Isobenzan (0.01)(a) Isocarbofos (0.01)(a) Isodrin (0.01)(a)

Isofenphos-Methyl (0.01)(a) Isoxadifen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Isoxathion (0.01)(a) Kinoprene (0.01)(a)

Lactofen (0.01) Lambda-cyhalothrin (bao gồm 

gamma-cyhalothrin) (Tổ (0.01)

(a) Leptophos (0.01)(a) Lindane (gamma-HCH) (0.01)(a)

Malathion (0.01)(a) Malathion (sum of malathion and malaoxon 

expressed (0.01)

Mecarbam (0.01)(a) Mefenpyr-diethyl (0.01)(a)

Mepronil (0.01)(a) Metaldehyde (0.01) Metazachlor (0.01)(a) Metconazole (0.01)(a)

Methidathion (0.01)(a) Methoprotryne (0.01)(a) Methoxychlor (0.01)(a) Metrafenone (0.01)(a)

Mevinphos (0.01)(a) MGK-264 (0.01)(a) Mirex (0.01)(a) Monalide (0.01)(a)

Nereistoxin (0.01)(a) Nitrapyrin (0.01)(a) Nitrofen (0.01)(a) Nitrothal-isopropyl (0.01)(a)

Nonachlor (Sum of cis- and trans-Nonachlor) 

(0.01)

Nonachlor, cis- (0.01)(a) Nonachlor, trans- (0.01)(a) Oxadiargyl (0.01)

Oxadiazon (0.01)(a) Oxy-chlordane (0.01) Oxyfluorfen (0.01)(a) Paraoxon-methyl (0.01)(a)

Parathion (0.01)(a) Parathion-ethyl (sum of Parathion-ethyl and 

paraox (0.01)

(a) Parathion-methyl (0.01)(a) Parathion-methyl (sum of Parathion-methyl and 

para (0.01)

Pebulate (0.01)(a) Penflufen (0.01)(a) Pentachloroaniline (0.01)(a) Pentachloroanisole (0.01)

Pentachlorobenzene (0.01)(a) Pentachlorobenzonitrile (0.01)(a) Pentachlorophenol (0.01)(a) Pentachlorothioanisole (0.01)(a)

Pentanochlor (0.01)(a) Permethrin (Tổng kết quả của các dạng đồng 

phân) (0.01)

(a) Perthane (0.01)(a) Phenkapton (0.01)

Phenothrin (0.01)(a) Phosmet-oxon (0.01) Picolinafen (0.01)(a) Piperophos (0.01)(a)

Pirimiphos-ethyl (0.01)(a) Plifenate (0.01)(a) Prallethrin (0.03) Procymidone (0.01)(a)

Prodiamine (0.01) Profluralin (0.03)(a) Prometon (0.01) Prometryn (0.01)(a)

Propazine (0.01)(a) Propetamphos (0.01)(a) Propiconazole (0.01)(a) Prothiofos (0.01)(a)

Pyraflufen (0.01) Pyraflufen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Pyridalyl (0.01)(a) Pyridaphenthion (0.01)(a)

Pyrifenox (0.01)(a) Pyroquilon (0.01) Quintozene (0.01)(a) Quintozene (sum of quintozene and 

pentachloro-anil (0.01)

Quizalofop-P-ethyl (0.01)(a) S 421 (0.01)(a) Secbumeton (0.01)(a) S-Hydroprene (0.01)(a)

Silafluofen (0.01)(a) Sulfallate (Vegedex) (0.01) tau-Fluvalinate (0.01)(a) Tebupirimfos (0.01)(a)

Tecnazene (0.01)(a) Tefluthrin (0.01)(a) Terbacil (0.01)(a) Terbucarb (0.01)(a)

Terbufos (0.01)(a) Terbufos (sum of terbufos, its sulfoxide and 

sulfo (0.01)

(a) Terbufos-sulfone (0.01)(a) Terbufos-sulfoxide (0.01)

Terbuthylazine, desethyl- (0.01)(a) Tetradifon (0.01)(a) Tetrahydrophthalimide (THPI) (0.01)(a) Tetrasul (0.01)(a)

THENYLCHLOR (0.01)(a) Thiocyclam (0.01)(a) Thionazin (0.01) Tolylfluanid (0.01)(a)

Tolylfluanid (Sum of tolylfluanid and 

dimethylamin (0.01)

Toxaphene (camphechlor) (0.01) Transfluthrin (0.01)(a) Triadimefon (0.01)(a)

Triadimenol (0.01)(a) Triadimenol/Triadimefon (sum) (0.03) Triallate (0.01)(a) Trichloronat (0.01)(a)

Tridiphane (0.01)(a) Trifluralin (0.01)(a) Trinexapac-ethyl (0.01)(a) Uniconazole (0.01)(a)

Vernolate (0.01) Vinclozolin (0.01)(a)

Thuốc bảo vệ thực vật LC-MS/MS (mg/kg)VDLCP VD
 Amicarbazone (0.03)(a)  Cyclaniliprole (0.01)(a)  Difenzoquat methylsulfate (0.01)  Naled (Bromchlophos) (0.03)

 Pydiflumetofen (0.01)  Tebufloquin(Tebufloquin and metabolite M1 , 

expre (0.01)

 Tetramethrin (0.01) (E)-Pycarbutrazox (0.01)(a)

(Z)-Metominostrobin (0.01) 1-Naphthylacetamide/1-Naphthylacetic acid 

(quy về (0.01)

2-(1-Hydroxyethyl)-6-methylaniline (0.03) 2,4-Dimethylaniline (0.01)(a)

2,4-dimethylphenyl formamide (2,4-DMPF) 

(0.01)

2,6-Dichlorobenzamide (0.01)(a) 2-amino-4-methoxy-6-methyl-1,3,5-triazine 

(0.01)

(a) 2-ethyl-6-methyl aniline (0.03)

2-Hydroxypropoxycarbazone (0.01) 2-Naphthyloxyacetic acid (0.01) 3-Hydroxycarbofuran (0.01)(a) 4-(3-indolyl)-butyric acid (0.01)(a)

6-Benzyladenine (0.01)(a) 6-Chlor-3-Phenylpyridazin-4-OL (0.01)(a) 8-HYDROXYQUINOLINE (0.01)(a) Abamectin (sum of Avermectin B1a, 

Avermectin B1b) (0.01)

Acephat (0.01)(a) Acequinocyl (0.01) ACEQUINOCYL-HYDROXY (0.03) Acetamiprid (0.01)(a)

Acibenzolar-s-methyl (0.01)(a) Acid oxolinic (0.03) Afidopyropen (0.01)(a) Alanycarb (0.01)(a)

Albendazole (0.01)(a) Aldicarb (0.01)(a) Aldicarb (Tổng kết quả của aldicarb and its 

sulfox (0.01)

(a) Aldicarb-sulfone (0.01)(a)

Aldicarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Allethrin (0.01)(a) Ametoctradin (0.01)(a) Amidithion (0.01)

Amidosulfuron (0.01)(a) Aminocarb (0.01)(a) Amisulbrom (0.01)(a) Amitraz (0.01)(a)

Amitraz (amitraz including the metabolites 

contain (0.01)

(a) Ancymidol (0.01) Anilofos (0.01)(a) Arylex (0.01)(a)

Aspon (0.01)(a) Asulam (0.01) Atrazin, desethyl- (0.01)(a) Atrazin, desisopropyl- (0.01)(a)

Atrazine (0.01)(a) Avermectin B1a (Abamectin B1a) (0.01)(a) Avermectin B1b (Avermectin B1b) (0.01) Azadirachtin (0.01)(a)

Azimsulfuron (0.01)(a) Azinphos-methyl (0.01)(a) Azoxystrobin (0.01)(a) Benalaxyl (gồm các hỗn hợp khác của các 

đồng phân (0.01)

(a)

Bendiocarb (0.01)(a) Benfuracarb (0.01)(a) Benodanil (0.01)(a) Benoxacor (0.01)(a)

Bensulfuron methyl (0.01)(a) Bensulide (0.01)(a) Bentazon (0.01)(a) Benthiavalicarb (0.01)(a)

Benthiavalicarb (Benthiavalicarb-isopropyl 

(KIF-23 (0.01)

(a) Benthiavalicarb, isopropyl- (0.01)(a) Benzobicyclon (0.01)(a) Benzovindiflupyr (0.01)(a)

Benzoximate (0.01)(a) Bicyclopyrone (0.03) Bifenazat (0.01)(a) Bifenazate (Bifenazate and bifenazate-diazene 

expr (0.01)

(a)

Bifenazate-diazene (0.01)(a) Bismerthiazol (0.01)(a) Bispyribac (the sum of bispyribac and its salts, 

e (0.01)

(a) Bistrifluron (0.01)

Bitertanol (0.01)(a) Bixafen (0.01) Boscalid (0.01)(a) Brodifacoum (0.01)

Broflanilide (0.01) Bromacil (0.01)(a) Bromadiolone (0.01)(a) Bromoxynil (0.01)

Bromuconazole (0.01)(a) Bromuconazole (sum of diasteroisomers) (0.01)(a) Bupirimate (0.01)(a) Buprofezin (0.01)(a)

Butocarboxim (0.01) Butocarboxim sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Butoxycarboxim (0.01)(a) Buturon (0.01)(a)

Cadusaphos (0.01)(a) Cafenstrole (0.01) Carbaryl (0.01)(a) Carbendazim (0.01)(a)

Carbendazim and benomyl (Tổng kết quả của 

benomyl (0.01)

(a) Carbetamide (0.01)(a) Carbofuran (0.01)(a) Carbofuran (Tổng kết quả của carbofuran and 

3-hydr (0.01)

(a)

Carbofuran-3-keto (0.01)(a) Carbosulfan (0.01)(a) Carboxin (0.01)(a) Carfentrazone-ethyl (0.01)(a)

Carpropamid (0.01)(a) Chlorantraniliprole (0.01)(a) Chlorbromuron (0.01) Chlorbufam (0.01)

Chlordimeform (0.01) Chlorfluazuron (0.01)(a) Chloridazon (sum of chloridazon and 

chloridazon- d (0.01)

(a) Chloridazon-desphenyl (0.01)

Chloridazone (0.01)(a) Chlorimuron-Ethyl (0.01)(a) Chlorobenzuron (0.01) Chlorotoluron (0.01)(a)

Chloroxuron (0.01)(a) Chlorsulfuron (0.01)(a) Chlorthiophos (0.01)(a) Chromafenozide (0.01)(a)

Cinerin I (0.03) Cinerin II (0.03) Cinidon-ethyl (0.01)(a) Cinmethylin (0.01)

Clethodim (0.01)(a) Clethodim/Sethoxydim (Tổng) (0.01)(a) Climbazole (0.01) Clodinafop (0.01)(a)

Clofentezin (0.01)(a) Clomazone (0.01)(a) Cloransulam-Methyl (0.01)(a) Clothianidin (0.01)(a)

Coumaphos (0.01)(a) Crimidine (0.01)(a) Crotoxyphos (Ciodrin) (0.01)(a) Crufomate (0.01)(a)
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KẾT QUẢ THỬ NGHIỆM SƠ BỘ
Thuốc bảo vệ thực vật LC-MS/MS (mg/kg)VDLCP VD

Cyanofenphos (0.01)(a) Cyantraniliprole (0.01)(a) Cyazofamid (0.01)(a) Cycloate (0.01)(a)

Cycloxydim (0.01)(a) Cyenopyrafen (0.01)(a) Cyflumetofen (0.01)(a) Cyhalofop-butyl (0.01)

Cymoxanil (0.01)(a) Cyproconazole (0.01)(a) Cyprodinil (0.01)(a) Cyprosulfamide (0.01)(a)

Cyromazin (0.01)(a) DAIMURON (0.01) Dazomet (0.01)(a) Demeton (sum of Demeton-O and Demeton-S) 

(0.01)

(a)

Demeton-O (0.01) Demeton-S (0.01)(a) Demeton-S-methyl (0.01)(a) Demeton-S-methyl sulfoxide 

(oxydemeton-methyl) (0.01)

(a)

Demeton-S-methyl-sulfone (0.01)(a) Desmedipham (0.01)(a) Diafenthiuron (0.01)(a) Diallate (0.01)(a)

Diazinon (0.01)(a) Dichlobutrazol (0.01)(a) Dichloprop (0.01)(a) Dichlormid (0.01)(a)

Dichlorvos (0.01)(a) Diclobutrazol (0.01)(a) Diclosulam (0.01)(a) Dicrotophos (0.01)(a)

Diethofencarb (0.01)(a) Diethyltoluamide (0.01)(a) Difenacoum (0.01)(a) Difenoconazole (0.01)(a)

Diflubenzuron (0.01)(a) Diflufenican (0.01)(a) Diflufenzopyr (0.01)(a) Dimefox (0.01)(a)

Dimefuron (0.01)(a) Dimepiperate (0.01)(a) Dimethachlor (0.01)(a) Dimethametryn (0.01)

Dimethenamide (0.01)(a) Dimethenamid-P and Dimethenamid (0.01)(a) Dimethipin (0.01) Dimethoat (0.01)(a)

Dimethoate/Omethoate (Tổng) (0.01)(a) Dimethomorph (0.01)(a) Dimethylphenylsulfamide (DMSA) (0.01)(a) Dimethylvinphos (0.01)(a)

Dimetilan (0.01)(a) Dimoxystrobin (0.01)(a) Diniconazole (0.01)(a) Dinitramine (0.01)(a)

Dinitro-ortho-cresol (DNOC) (0.01) Dinocap (0.01)(a) Dinosam (0.01) Dinoseb (0.01)(a)

Dinoseb (Tổng của Dinoseb và dinoseb 

acetate) (0.01)

Dinotefuran (0.01)(a) Dinoterb (Tổng của dinoterb và dinoterb 

acetate) (0.01)

Dioxacarb (0.01)(a)

Diphenamid (0.01)(a) Disulfoton (0.01)(a) Disulfoton (sum of disulfoton, disulfoton 

sulfoxid (0.01)

(a) Disulfoton-sulfon (0.01)(a)

Disulfoton-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Ditalimfos (0.01)(a) Diuron (0.01)(a) DNOC (0.01)

Dodemorph (0.01)(a) Dodine (0.01)(a) Doramectin (0.01)(a) Emamectin (B1a + B1b) (0.03)

Emamectin, benzoate- (0.01)(a) E-Metominostrobin (0.01)(a) Epoxiconazole (0.01)(a) Eprinomectin (0.03)

Eprinomectin B1a (0.01) Esprocarb (0.01)(a) Etaconazole (0.01)(a) Ethaboxam (0.01)(a)

Ethametsulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Ethidimuron (0.01)(a) Ethiofencarb (0.01)(a) Ethiofencarb (sum of ethiofencarb and its 

sulfoxid (0.01)

(a)

Ethiofencarb-sulfone (0.01)(a) Ethiofencarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Ethion (0.01)(a) Ethiprole (0.01)(a)

Ethirimol (0.01)(a) Ethofumesate (sum of ethofumesate and the 

metaboli (0.01)

(a) Ethofumesate-2-keto (0.01) Ethoprophos (0.01)(a)

Ethoxyquin (0.01)(a) Ethoxysulfuron (0.01) Ethychlozate (0.01)(a) Etobenzanid (0.01)(a)

Etofenprox (0.01)(a) Etoxazole (0.01)(a) Etrimfos (0.01)(a) Fenamidone (0.01)(a)

Fenamiphos (0.01)(a) Fenamiphos (sum of fenamiphos and its 

sulfoxide an (0.01)

(a) Fenamiphos-sulfone (0.01)(a) Fenamiphos-sulfoxide (0.01)(a)

Fenarimol (0.01)(a) Fenazaquin (0.01)(a) Fenazox (0.01)(a) Fenbuconazole (0.01)(a)

Fenhexamid (0.01)(a) Fenobucarb (0.01)(a) Fenoxanil (0.01) Fenoxaprop (0.01)

Fenoxaprop-ethyl (0.01)(a) Fenoxaprop-P (0.01)(a) Fenoxaprop-p-ethyl (0.01)(a) Fenoxycarb (0.01)(a)

Fenpiclonil (0.01) Fenpropidin (0.01)(a) Fenpropimorph (0.01)(a) Fenpyrazamine (0.01)(a)

Fenpyroximat (0.01)(a) Fensulfothion (0.01)(a) Fensulfothion-oxon (0.01) Fensulfothion-oxon-sulfone (0.01)

Fensulfothion-sulfone (0.01)(a) Fenthion (0.01)(a) Fenthion (fenthion and its oxigen analogue, 

their (0.01)

(a) Fenthion-oxon (0.01)

Fenthion-oxon-sulfone (0.01) Fenthion-oxon-sulfoxide (0.01) Fenthion-sulfone (0.01)(a) Fenthion-sulfoxide (0.01)(a)

Fentrazamide (0.01)(a) Ferimzone (0.01)(a) Fipronil (0.005)(a) Fipronil (sum Fipronil and sulfone metabolite 

(MB4 (0.005)

(a)

Fipronil, desulfinyl- (0.005)(a) Fipronil-sulfide (0.005) Fipronil-sulfone (0.005)(a) Flazasulfuron (0.01)(a)

Flonicamid (0.01)(a) Florasulam (0.01)(a) Fluacrypyrim (0.01)(a) Fluazifop (0.01)(a)

Fluazifop-butyl (0.01)(a) Fluazifop-P (sum of all the constituent isomers 

of (0.01)

(a) Fluazinam (0.01)(a) Fluazuron (0.01)(a)

Flubendazole (0.01)(a) Flubendiamide (0.01)(a) Flucetosulfuron (0.01)(a) Flucycloxuron (0.01)(a)

Fludioxonil (0.01)(a) Flufenacet (0.01)(a) Flufenacet-Metabolies (0.01)(a) Flufenoxuron (0.01)(a)

Flufenpyr-ethyl (0.01) Flufenzine (0.01) Flumethrin (0.01)(a) Flumetsulam (0.01)(a)

FLUMICLORAC-PENTYL (0.01)(a) Fluometuron (0.01)(a) Fluopicolid (0.01)(a) Fluopyram (0.01)(a)

Fluoroglycofen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Fluoxastrobin (0.01)(a) Flupoxam (0.01)(a) Flupyradifurone (0.01)(a)

Flupyrsulfuron-Methyl (0.01)(a) Fluridone (0.01)(a) Fluroxypyr (0.01)(a) Flurtamone (0.01)(a)

Flusilazole (0.01)(a) FLUSULFAMIDE (0.01)(a) Fluthiacet-methyl (0.01)(a) Flutianil (0.01)(a)

Flutolanil (0.01)(a) Flutriafol (0.01)(a) Fluxametamide (0.01) Fluxapyroxad (0.01)(a)

FM-6-1 (0.01) Fomesafen (0.01) Foramsulfuron (0.01) Forchlorfenuron (0.01)(a)

Formetanate (0.01) Fosthiazate (0.01)(a) Fuberidazole (0.01)(a) Furalaxyl (0.01)(a)

Furametpyr (0.01) Furathiocarb (0.01)(a) Griseofulvin (0.01) Halauxifen-methyl (0.01)

Halosulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Haloxyfop (0.01)(a) Haloxyfop-Ethoxyethyl (0.01) Heptenophos (0.01)(a)

Hexaconazole (0.01)(a) Hexaflumuron (0.01)(a) Hexazinone (0.01)(a) Hexythiazox (0.01)(a)

Hydramethylnon (0.01) Imazalil (0.01)(a) Imazamethabenz-methyl (0.01)(a) Imazapic (0.01)(a)

Imazapyr (0.01) Imazaquin (0.01)(a) Imazethapyr (0.01)(a) Imazosulfuron (0.01)

Imibenconazole (0.01)(a) Imicyafos (0.01) Imidacloprid (0.01)(a) Inabenfide (0.01)(a)

Indanofan (0.03) Indaziflam (0.01)(a) Indoxacarb (sum of indoxacarb and its R 

enantiomer (0.01)

(a) Inpyrfluxam (0.01)

Iodosulfuron methyl (0.01) Ioxynil (0.01)(a) Ioxynil-Octanoat (0.01)(a) IPCONAZOLE (0.01)(a)

Ipfencarbazone (0.01) Iprobenfos (0.01)(a) Iprovalicarb (0.01)(a) Isazophos (0.01)(a)

Isofenphos (0.01)(a) Isofetamid (0.01)(a) Isoprocarb (0.01)(a) Isopropalin (0.01)(a)

Isoprothiolane (0.01)(a) Isoproturon (0.01)(a) Isopyrazam (0.01)(a) Isouron (0.01)(a)

Isoxaben (0.01)(a) Isoxaflutole (0.01)(a) Isoxaflutole-diketonitrile (0.03) Jasmolin I (0.03)

Jasmolin II (0.03) Kresoxim-methyl (0.01)(a) Lactofen (0.01) Lenacil (0.01)(a)

Linuron (0.01)(a) Lufenuron (0.01)(a) Malaoxon (0.01)(a) Mandestrobin (0.01)

Mandipropamid (0.01)(a) Mecoprop (0.01)(a) Mefentrifluconazole (0.01) Mepanipyrim (0.01)(a)

Mepanipyrim-2-hydroxypropy (0.01) Mephosfolan (0.01)(a) Mesosulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Mesotrione (0.01)(a)

Metaflumizone (sum of E- and Z- isomers) 

(0.01)

(a) Metaflumizone-(E.) (0.01)(a) Metaflumizone-(Z) (0.01)(a) Metalaxyl (0.01)(a)

Metalaxyl/Metalaxyl-M (tổng) (0.01)(a) Metamifop (0.01)(a) Metamitron (0.01)(a) Metconazole (0.01)(a)

Methabenzthiazuron (0.01)(a) Methacriphos (0.01)(a) Methamidophos (0.01)(a) Methiocarb (0.01)(a)

Methiocarb (Tổng kết quả của methiocarb and 

its su (0.01)

(a) Methiocarb-sulfone (0.01)(a) Methiocarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Methomyl (0.01)(a)

Methomyl/Thiodicarb (Tổng) (0.01)(a) Methopren (0.01)(a) Methoxyfenozid (0.01)(a) Metobromuron (0.01)(a)

Metolachlor (0.01)(a) Metolachlor và s-Metolachlor (0.01)(a) Metolcarb (0.01)(a) Metominostrobin (0.01)

Metosulam (0.01)(a) Metoxuron (0.01)(a) Metribuzin (0.01)(a) Metsulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a)

Metyltetraprole (0.01) Mexacarbate (Zectran) (0.01) Milbemectin (sum of milbemycin A3 and 

milbemycin A (0.03)

Milbemectin A3 (0.03)

Milbemectin A4 (0.03) Molinate (0.01)(a) Monocrotophos (0.01)(a) Monolinuron (0.01)(a)

Monuron (0.01)(a) Myclobutanil (0.01)(a) Naphthalene Acetamide (0.01)(a) Napropamide (0.01)(a)

Neburon (0.01)(a) Niclosamid (0.01)(a) Niclosamide (0.01)(a) Nicosulfuron (0.01)(a)

Nitenpyram (0.01) Norflurazon (0.01)(a) Norflurazon desmethyl (0.01) Novaluron (0.01)(a)

Nuarimol (0.01)(a) Ofurace (0.01)(a) Omethoate (0.01)(a) Orthosulfamuron (0.01)

Orysastrobin (0.01)(a) Oryzalin (0.01)(a) Oxadixyl (0.01)(a) Oxamyl (0.01)(a)

Oxamyl-oxime (0.01) Oxasulfuron (0.01) Oxathiapiprolin (0.01)(a) Oxycarboxin (0.01)(a)

Oxydemeton-methyl (sum of 

oxydemeton-methyl and de (0.01)

(a) Paclobutrazol (0.01)(a) Paraoxon-ethyl (0.01)(a) Penconazol (0.01)(a)
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KẾT QUẢ THỬ NGHIỆM SƠ BỘ
Thuốc bảo vệ thực vật LC-MS/MS (mg/kg)VDLCP VD

Pencycuron (0.01)(a) Pendimethalin (0.01)(a) Penoxsulam (0.01)(a) Penthiopyrad (0.01)(a)

Pentoxazone (0.01)(a) Pethoxamid (0.01)(a) Phenmedipham (0.01) Phenthoate (0.01)(a)

Phorate (0.01)(a) Phorate(phorate+-oxon+-sulfone+-sulphoxide) 

(0.01)

(a) Phorate-oxon (0.01) Phorate-sulfone (0.01)(a)

Phorate-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Phosalone (0.01)(a) Phosfolan (0.01) Phosmet (0.01)(a)

Phosmet (phosmet and phosmet oxon 

expressed as pho (0.01)

(a) Phosphamidon (0.01)(a) Phoxim (0.01)(a) Picarbutrazox (0.01)(a)

Picaridin (0.01) Picoxystrobin (0.01)(a) Pinoxaden (0.01)(a) Piperonyl butoxid (0.01)(a)

Pirimicarb (0.01)(a) Pirimicarb (sum of pirimicarb, pirimicarb- 

demethy (0.01)

(a) Pirimicarb, desmethyl- (0.01)(a) Pirimicarb, desmethyl-formamido- (0.01)(a)

Pirimiphos-methyl (0.01)(a) Pretilachlor (0.01)(a) Primisulfuron-methyl (0.01) Prochloraz (sum of prochloraz and 

2,4,6-trichlorop (0.01)

(a)

Prochloraz desimidazole-amino BTS 44595 

(0.01)

Prochloraz desimidazole-formylamino BTS 

44596 (0.01)

Prochloraz, BTS 44595 and BTS 44596, 

expressed as (0.01)

Procloraz (0.01)(a)

Profenofos (0.01)(a) Profoxydim (0.01)(a) Promecarb (0.01)(a) Propachlor (0.01)(a)

Propamocarb (0.01)(a) Propanil (0.01)(a) Propaphos (0.01)(a) Propaquizafop (0.01)(a)

Propargit (0.01)(a) Propham (0.01)(a) Propiconazol (Tổng các đồng phân) (0.01)(a) propisochlor (0.01)(a)

Propoxur (0.01)(a) Propoxycarbazon/Propoxycarbazon-2-hydroxy 

(Sum) (0.01)

(a) Propoxycarbazone (0.01)(a) Propyzamide (0.01)(a)

Proquinazid (0.01)(a) Prosulfocarb (0.01)(a) Prosulfuron (0.01) Prothioconazole (0.01)(a)

Prothioconazole and prothioconazole-desthio 

(sum, (0.01)

(a) Prothioconazole-desthio (0.01)(a) Pyflubumide (0.01) Pyflubumide-des(2-methyl-1oxopropyl) (0.01)(a)

Pymetrozine (0.01)(a) Pyracarbolid (0.01) Pyraclofos (0.01)(a) pyraclonil (0.01)

Pyraclostrobin (0.01)(a) Pyraflufen (0.01) Pyrasulfotole (0.01)(a) Pyraziflumid (0.01)

Pyrazophos (0.01)(a) PYRAZOSULFURON-ETHYL (0.01) PYRAZOXYFEN (0.01)(a) Pyrethrin I (0.01)

Pyrethrin II (0.01)(a) Pyrethrins (sum of Pyrethrin I,II, Cinerin I,II, J 

(0.01)

Pyribencarb (0.01)(a) Pyribenzoxim (0.01)(a)

Pyributicarb (0.01) Pyridaben (0.01)(a) Pyridafol (0.01) Pyridate (0.01)(a)

Pyridate (Tổng) (0.01) Pyrifluquinazon (0.01)(a) Pyriftalid (0.01)(a) Pyrimethanil (0.01)(a)

Pyrimidifen (0.01)(a) Pyriminobac-methyl (0.01) pyriminobac-methyl (Z) (0.01)(a) Pyrimisulfan (0.01)

Pyriofenone (0.01)(a) Pyriproxifen (0.01)(a) Pyroxasulfone (0.01) Pyroxsulam (0.01)(a)

Quinalphos (0.01)(a) Quinclorac (0.01)(a) Quinmerac (0.01) Quinoclamine (0.01)(a)

Quinoxyfen (0.01)(a) Quizalofop (0.01) Quizalofop ethyl (0.01) Resmethrin (0.01)(a)

Rimsulfuron (0.01)(a) Rotenone (0.01)(a) Saflufenacil (0.01)(a) Saflufenacil (sum of saflufenacil, M800H11 and 

M80 (0.01)

(a)

Saflufenacil Metabolite M800H11 (0.01)(a) Saflufenacil Metabolite M800H35 (0.01)(a) Sebuthylazine (0.01)(a) Sedaxane (0.01)(a)

Sethoxydim (0.01)(a) Siduron (0.01) Silthiofam (0.01)(a) Simazine (0.01)(a)

Simeconazole (0.01)(a) Simetryn (0.01)(a) S-Metolachlor (0.01)(a) Spinetoram (J+L) (0.01)(a)

Spinetoram J (0.01)(a) Spinetoram L (0.01)(a) Spinosad (sum of spinosyn A + D) (0.01)(a) Spinosyn A (0.01)(a)

Spinosyn D (0.01)(a) Spirodiclofen (0.01)(a) Spiromesifen (0.01)(a) Spiromesifen-alcohol (0.01)

Spirotetramat (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-enol (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-enolglucoside (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-ketohydroxy (0.01)(a)

Spirotetramat-monohydroxy (0.01)(a) Spirotetramt (sum of spirotetramat and 

spirotetram (0.01)

(a) Spiroxamine (0.01)(a) Strobane (0.01)(a)

Sulcotrione (0.01) Sulfaquinoxalin (0.01)(a) Sulfentrazone (0.01)(a) Sulfosulfuron (0.01)

Sulfotep (0.01)(a) Sulfoxaflor (0.01)(a) Sulprofos (0.01)(a) Tebuconazol (0.01)(a)

Tebufenozid (0.01)(a) Tebufenpyrad (0.01)(a) Tebufloquin (0.01)(a) Tebufloquin Metabolite M1 (0.01)(a)

Tebutam (0.01)(a) Tebuthiuron (0.01)(a) Teflubenzuron (0.01)(a) Tembotrione (0.01)

Temephos (0.01) TEPP (0.01)(a) Tepraloxydim (0.01)(a) Terbufos-sulfoxide (0.01)

Terbumeton (0.01)(a) Terbuthylazine (0.01)(a) Terbutryn (0.01)(a) Tetrachlorvinphos (0.01)(a)

Tetraconazole (0.01)(a) Tetraniliprole (0.01) Thiabendazole (0.01)(a) Thiacloprid (0.01)(a)

Thiamethoxam (0.01)(a) Thiamethoxam/Clothianidin (Tổng) (0.01)(a) Thiazopyr (0.01) Thidiazuron (0.01)(a)

Thifensulfuron methyl (0.01)(a) Thiobencarb (Benthiocarb) (0.01)(a) Thiodicarb (0.01)(a) Thiofanox (0.01)

Thiofanox (total) (0.01) Thiofanox-sulfone (0.01) Thiofanox-sulfoxide (0.01) Thionazin (0.01)(a)

Thiophanate-methyl (0.01)(a) Tiadinil (0.03) Tolclofos-methyl (0.01)(a) Tolfenpyrad (0.01)(a)

TOPRAMEZONE (0.01) Tralkoxydim (0.01)(a) Triadimefon (0.01) Triafamone (0.01)(a)

Triasulfuron (0.01)(a) Triazamate (0.01)(a) Triazophos (0.01)(a) Triazoxide (0.01)(a)

Tribenuron-methyl (0.01) Tribufos (0.01)(a) Trichlorfon (0.01)(a) Triclopyr (0.01)

Tricyclazole (0.01)(a) Tridemorph (0.01) Trietazine (0.01) Trifloxystrobin (0.01)(a)

Trifloxysulfuron (0.01)(a) Triflumezopyrim (0.01)(a) Triflumizole (0.01)(a) Triflumizole (sum of Triflumizole and metabolite 

F (0.01)

(a)

Triflumuron (0.01)(a) Triflusulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Triforine (0.01)(a) Trimethacarb, 3,4,5- (0.01)(a)

Triticonazole (0.01)(a) TRITOSULFURON (0.01)(a) Valifenalate (0.01) Vamidothion (0.01)(a)

Vamidothion (sum of Vamidothion, its sulfoxide 

and (0.01)

(a) Vamidothion sulfone (0.01)(a) Vamidothion sulfoxide (0.01) Warfarin (0.01)(a)

XMC (0.01)(a) Ziram (0.03) Zoxamide (0.01)(a) Z-Pyribencarb (0.01)(a)

Ký tên

Nguyễn Anh Vũ

Trưởng phòng thí nghiệm HCM

Lý Hoàng Hải

Tổng Giám Đốc

Ghi chú giải thích

Tất cả các thông tin trong bản kết quả này phải được sao chép đầy đủ; bản kết quả này chỉ có giá trị với mẫu thử do khách hàng cung cấp.

Các kết quả phân tích được thu thập và trình bày theo những điều khoản chung về cung cấp dịch vụ, các thông tin này được cung cấp theo yêu cầu của quý khách.

Mọi phép thử được nhận diện bằng một mã số nhận dạng bao gồm 5 chữ số, thông tin mô tả của các phép thử này sẽ được cung cấp khi quý khách có yêu cầu.

Các phương pháp bắt đầu với ký tự EVN; A39; N79; EHC là phương pháp nội bộ do PTN Eurofins Sắc Ký Hải Đăng xây dựng.

"VD": Các phép thử này được thực hiện tại phòng thí nghiệm Công ty TNHH Eurofins Sắc Ký Hải Đăng.
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PRELIMINARY REPORT

743-2023-00108115Sample Code :

Analytical Report :
ÌAR-23-VD-112011-01-EN`Î

AR-23-VD-112011-01-EN / EUVNHC-00229381

DAK PSI CO.OP
Dak Ha Hamlet, Dak Ha Commune, Tu Mo Rong District

Kon Tum Province, Vietnam, VIETNAM

Pineapple_dakpsi_1Sample described as:

The sample is kept in plastic bagConditioning:

Sample reception date: 24/08/2023

Analysis Time : 26/08/2023 - 28/08/2023

Client due date : 29/08/2023

Your purchase order reference: DB9M2308245524

NO. PARAMETERS UNIT TEST METHOD RESULTS

mg/ kg Not detected 

(LOD=0.001)

VD829 VD 1 EN15662:2018Warfarin

mg/ kg Not detected 

(LOD=0.001)

VD829 VD 2 EN15662:2018Pindone

Not DetectedVDLCP VD 3 EN 15662:2018Screened pesticides 

(LC-MS/MS)

Not DetectedVDGCP VD 4 EN 15662:2018Screened pesticides 

(GC-MS/MS)

List of screened molecules LOQ = limit of quantification)
Pesticide screening GC-MS/MS (mg/kg)VDGCP VD

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane (2) (0.01) 1,4-dimethylnaphthalene (0.01) 2,4,6-Trichloroanisole (0.01) 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol (0.03)(a)

2,4-Dichlorophenol (0.03) 2,4-Dichlorophenyl benzenesulfonate (Genite) 

(0.01)

(a) 2,4-Dichlorphenol (0.01)(a) 2,4-D-Methylester (0.03)(a)

2,6-DIISOPROPYLNAPHTHALENE (0.01)(a) 2-Phenylphenol (0.01)(a) Acetochlor (0.03)(a) Aclonifen (0.03)(a)

Acrinathrin (0.01)(a) Alachlor (0.01)(a) Aldrin (0.01)(a) Aldrin and Dieldrin (Aldrin and dieldrin 

combined (0.01)

Allethrin (0.01) Allidochlor (0.01) Alpha – BCH (0.01)(a) Ametryn (0.01)(a)

Anilazine (0.01) Anthraquinone (0.01)(a) ARAMITE (0.01)(a) Azaconazole (0.01)(a)

Azinphos-ethyl (0.01)(a) Barban (0.01) Beflubutamid (0.01)(a) Benfluralin (0.01)(a)

Benfuresate (0.01) Beta – BCH (0.01)(a) Bifenox (0.01)(a) Bifenthrin (0.01)(a)

Binapacryl (0.03) Bioresmethrin (0.03) Biphenyl (0.01)(a) Bromfenvinphos (0.01)(a)

Bromocyclen (0.01)(a) Bromophos-ethyl (0.01)(a) Bromophos-methyl (0.01)(a) Bromopropylate (0.01)(a)

Butachlor (0.01)(a) Butafenacil (0.01)(a) Butamifos (0.01)(a) Butralin (0.01)(a)

Butylate (0.01)(a) Captafol (0.01)(a) Carbofuranphenol (0.01) Carbophenothion (0.01)(a)

Carbophenothion-methyl (0.01)(a) Chinomethionate (0.03)(a) Chlorbenside (0.03)(a) Chlordane (sum of cis- and trans- isomers) 

(0.01)

Chlordane, cis- (0.01)(a) Chlordane, oxy- (0.01) Chlordane, trans- (0.01)(a) Chlordecon (0.01)

Chlorethoxyfos (0.01)(a) Chlorfenapyr (0.01)(a) Chlorfenson (0.01)(a) Chlorfenvinphos (0.01)(a)

Chlormephos (0.01)(a) Chlornitrofen (0.01) Chlorobenzilate (0.01)(a) Chloroneb (0.01)(a)

Chloropropylate (0.01)(a) Chlorpromazine (0.01)(a) Chlorpropham (0.01)(a) Chlorpyrifos (-ethyl) (0.005)(a)

Chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.01)(a) Chlorthal-dimethyl (0.01)(a) Chlorthiamid (0.01)(a) Chlozolinate (0.01)(a)

Clodinafop-propargyl (0.01)(a) Cloquintocet-mexyl (0.01)(a) Cyanazine (0.01)(a) Cyanophos (0.01)(a)

Cyflufenamid (0.01)(a) Cyfluthrin (0.01)(a) Cypermethrin and isomers alpha-cypermethrin 

and ze (0.01)

(a) Cyphenothrin (0.03)

Cyprazine (0.01)(a) DDD, o,p  (TDE, o,p) (0.01)(a) DDD, p,p  (TDE, p, p) (0.01)(a) DDE, o,p- (0.01)(a)

DDE, p,p'- (0.01)(a) DDT (sum of p,p´-DDT, o,p´-DDT, p,p´-DDE and 

p,p´- (0.01)

(a) DDT, o,p'- (0.01)(a) DDT, p,p'- (0.01)(a)

Delta – BCH (0.01)(a) Deltamethrin (0.01)(a) Desmetryn (0.01)(a) Dialifos (0.01)

Dichlobenil (0.01)(a) Dichlofenthion (0.01)(a) Dichlofluanid (0.01)(a) Dichlone (0.01)

Dichlorobenzophenone, o,p- (0.01)(a) Dichlorobenzophenone, p,p- (0.01)(a) Dichlorvos (0.01)(a) DICLOCYMET (0.01)

Diclofop (0.01) Diclofop (sum diclofop-methyl and diclofop 

acid ex (0.01)

Diclofop-methyl (0.01)(a) Dicloran (0.01)

Dicloran (Botran) (0.01) Dicofol (sum of p, p' and o,p' isomers) (0.01)(a) Dicofol, o,p- (0.01)(a) Dicofol, p,p- (0.03)(a)

Dieldrin (0.01)(a) Dimethyltolylsulfamid (DMST) (0.01) Dioxabenzofos (0.01)(a) Dioxathion (0.01)(a)

Diphenylamine (0.01)(a) Dipropetryn (0.01)(a) Disulfoton sulfone (0.01) DNOC (0.01)

Edifenphos (0.01)(a) Endosulfan (sum of alpha- and beta-isomers 

and end (0.01)

(a) Endosulfan sulphate (0.01)(a) Endosulfan, alpha- (0.01)(a)

Endosulfan, beta- (0.01)(a) Endrin (0.01)(a) Endrin ketone (0.01)(a) Endrin (sum of endrin and of delta-keto-endrin, 

ex (0.01)

(a)

Endrin-aldehyde (0.01) EPN (0.01) EPTC (0.01)(a) Erbon (0.01)

Ethalfluralin (0.01)(a) Ethofumesate (0.01)(a) Etridiazole (0.01)(a) Etrimfos (0.01)(a)

Famoxadone (0.01)(a) Fenchlorphos (0.01)(a) Fenchlorphos oxon (0.01)(a) Fenchlorphos (sum of fenchlorphos and 

fenchlorphos (0.01)

Fenclorim (0.01)(a) Fenfluthrin (0.01)(a) Fenitrothion (0.01)(a) Fenpropathrin (0.01)(a)

Fenson (0.01)(a) Fenvalerate (all isomers including 

Esfenvalerate) (0.01)

(a) Flamprop-isopropyl (0.01)(a) Flamprop-methyl (0.01)(a)
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Fluazifop-P-butyl (0.01)(a) Fluchloralin (0.01)(a) Flucythrinate (0.01)(a) Fluensulfone (0.01)(a)

Flumetralin (0.01)(a) Flumioxazin (0.01)(a) Fluotrimazole (0.01)(a) Fluquinconazole (0.01)(a)

Flurochloridone (0.01) Flurprimidol (0.01)(a) Fluvalinate (sum of isomers) (0.01)(a) Fluvalinate-tau (0.01)

Fonofos (0.01)(a) Formothion (0.01)(a) Fthalide/Phthalide (0.01)(a) Furilazole (0.01)

Halfenprox (0.01)(a) Haloxyfop including haloxyfop-R (Haloxyfop-R 

methy (0.01)

Haloxyfop-methyl (0.01)(a) HCH, epsilon- (0.01)(a)

Heptachlor (0.01)(a) Heptachlor (sum of heptachlor and heptachlor 

epoxi (0.01)

(a) Heptachlor epoxide, cis- (0.01)(a) Heptachlor epoxide, trans- (0.01)(a)

Hexachlorobenzene (HCB) (0.01)(a) Hexachlorocyclohexane (HCH), sum of 

isomers, excep (0.01)

Hydroprene (0.01) Imazamethabenz-methyl (0.03)

Iodofenphos (0.01)(a) Iprodione (0.01)(a) Isobenzan (0.01)(a) Isocarbofos (0.01)(a)

Isodrin (0.01)(a) Isofenphos-methyl (0.01)(a) Isoxadifen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Isoxathion (0.01)(a)

Kinoprene (0.01)(a) Lactofen (0.01) Lambda-cyhalothrin (includes 

gamma-cyhalothrin) (s (0.01)

(a) Leptophos (0.01)(a)

Lindane (gamma-HCH) (0.01)(a) Malathion (0.01)(a) Malathion (sum of malathion and malaoxon 

expressed (0.01)

Mecarbam (0.01)(a)

Mefenpyr-diethyl (0.01)(a) Mepronil (0.01)(a) Metaldehyde (0.01) Metazachlor (0.01)(a)

Metconazole (0.01)(a) Methidathion (0.01)(a) Methoprotryne (0.01)(a) Methoxychlor (0.01)(a)

Metrafenone (0.01)(a) Mevinphos (0.01)(a) MGK-264 (0.01)(a) Mirex (0.01)(a)

Monalide (0.01)(a) Nereistoxin (0.01)(a) Nitrapyrin (0.01)(a) Nitrofen (0.01)(a)

Nitrothal-isopropyl (0.01)(a) Nonachlor (Sum of cis- and trans-Nonachlor) 

(0.01)

Nonachlor, cis- (0.01)(a) Nonachlor, trans- (0.01)(a)

Oxadiargyl (0.01) Oxadiazon (0.01)(a) Oxyfluorfen (0.01)(a) Paraoxon-methyl (0.01)(a)

Parathion (0.01)(a) Parathion-ethyl (sum of Parathion-ethyl and 

paraox (0.01)

(a) Parathion-methyl (0.01)(a) Parathion-methyl (sum of Parathion-methyl and 

para (0.01)

Pebulate (0.01)(a) Penflufen (0.01)(a) Pentachloroaniline (0.01)(a) Pentachloroanisole (0.01)

Pentachlorobenzene (0.01)(a) Pentachlorobenzonitrile (0.01)(a) Pentachlorophenol (0.01)(a) Pentachlorothioanisole (0.01)(a)

Pentanochlor (0.01)(a) Permethrin (sum of isomers) (0.01)(a) Perthane (0.01)(a) Phenkapton (0.01)

Phenothrin (0.01)(a) Phosmet-oxon (0.01) Picolinafen (0.01)(a) Piperophos (0.01)(a)

Pirimiphos-ethyl (0.01)(a) Plifenate (0.01)(a) Prallethrin (0.03) Procymidone (0.01)(a)

Prodiamine (0.01) Profluralin (0.03)(a) Prometon (0.01) Prometryn (0.01)(a)

Propazine (0.01)(a) Propetamphos (0.01)(a) Propiconazole (0.01)(a) Prothiofos (0.01)(a)

Pyraflufen (0.01) Pyraflufen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Pyridalyl (0.01)(a) Pyridaphenthion (0.01)(a)

Pyrifenox (0.01)(a) Pyroquilon (0.01) Quintozene (0.01)(a) Quintozene (sum of quintozene and 

pentachloro-anil (0.01)

Quizalofop-P-ethyl (0.01)(a) S 421 (0.01)(a) Secbumeton (0.01)(a) S-Hydroprene (0.01)(a)

Silafluofen (0.01)(a) Sulfallate (Vegedex) (0.01) Tebupirimfos (0.01)(a) Tecnazene (0.01)(a)

Tefluthrin (0.01)(a) Terbacil (0.01)(a) Terbucarb (0.01)(a) Terbufos (0.01)(a)

Terbufos (sum of terbufos, its sulfoxide and 

sulfo (0.01)

(a) Terbufos-sulfone (0.01)(a) Terbufos-sulfoxide (0.01) Terbuthylazine, desethyl- (0.01)(a)

Tetradifon (0.01)(a) Tetrahydrophthalimide (THPI) (0.01)(a) Tetrasul (0.01)(a) Thenylchlor (0.01)(a)

Thiocyclam (0.01)(a) Thionazin (0.01) Tolylfluanid (0.01)(a) Tolylfluanid (Sum of tolylfluanid and 

dimethylamin (0.01)

Toxaphene (camphechlor) (0.01) Transfluthrin (0.01)(a) Triadimefon (0.01)(a) Triadimenol (0.01)(a)

Triadimenol/Triadimefon (sum) (0.03) Triallate (0.01)(a) Trichloronat (0.01)(a) Tridiphane (0.01)(a)

Trifluralin (0.01)(a) Trimethacarb 2.3.5- (0.01)(a) Trinexapac-ethyl (0.01)(a) Uniconazole (0.01)(a)

Vernolate (0.01) Vinclozolin (0.01)(a)

Pesticide screening LC-MS/MS (mg/kg)VDLCP VD
 Naled (Bromchlophos) (0.03)  Tebufloquin(Tebufloquin and metabolite M1 , 

expre (0.01)

(E)-Pycarbutrazox (0.01)(a) (Z)-Metominostrobin (0.01)

1-Naphthylacetamide (0.01)(a) 1-Naphthylacetamide/1-Naphthylacetic acid 

(cal. as (0.01)

2,4-Dimethylaniline (0.01)(a) 2,4-dimethylphenyl formamide (2,4-DMPF) 

(0.01)

2,6-Dichlorobenzamide (0.01)(a) 2-amino-4-methoxy-6-methyl-1,3,5-triazine 

(0.01)

(a) 2-ethyl-6-methyl aniline (0.03) 2-Hydroxypropoxycarbazone (0.01)

2-Naphthyloxyacetic acid (0.01) 3-Hydroxycarbofuran (0.01)(a) 4-(3-indolyl)-butyric acid (0.01)(a) 6-Benzyladenine (0.01)(a)

6-Chlor-3-Phenylpyridazin-4-OL (0.01)(a) 8-HYDROXYQUINOLINE (0.01)(a) Abamectin (sum of Avermectin B1a, 

Avermectin B1b) (0.01)

Acephate (0.01)(a)

Acequinocyl (0.01) ACEQUINOCYL-HYDROXY (0.03) Acetamiprid (0.01)(a) Acibenzolar-s-methyl (0.01)(a)

Afidopyropen (0.01)(a) Alanycarb (0.01)(a) Albendazole (0.01)(a) Aldicarb (0.01)(a)

Aldicarb (sum of aldicarb and its sulfoxide, 

sulfo (0.01)

(a) Aldicarb-sulfone (0.01)(a) Aldicarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Allethrin (0.01)(a)

Ametoctradin (0.01)(a) Amicarbazone (0.03)(a) Amidithion (0.01) Amidosulfuron (0.01)(a)

Aminocarb (0.01)(a) Amisulbrom (0.01)(a) Amitraz (0.01)(a) Amitraz (amitraz including the metabolites 

contain (0.01)

(a)

Ancymidol (0.01) Anilofos (0.01)(a) Arylex (0.01)(a) Aspon (0.01)(a)

Asulam (0.01) Atrazin, desethyl- (0.01)(a) Atrazin, desisopropyl- (0.01)(a) Atrazine (0.01)(a)

Avermectin B1a (Abamectin B1a) (0.01)(a) Avermectin B1b (Avermectin B1b) (0.01) Azadirachtin (0.01)(a) Azimsulfuron (0.01)(a)

Azinphos-methyl (0.01)(a) Azoxystrobin (0.01)(a) Benalaxyl including other mixtures of 

constituent (0.01)

(a) Bendiocarb (0.01)(a)

Benfuracarb (0.01)(a) Benodanil (0.01)(a) Benoxacor (0.01)(a) Bensulfuron methyl (0.01)(a)

Bensulide (0.01)(a) Bentazone (0.01)(a) Benthiavalicarb (0.01)(a) Benthiavalicarb (Benthiavalicarb-isopropyl 

(KIF-23 (0.01)

(a)

Benthiavalicarb, isopropyl- (0.01)(a) Benzobicyclon (0.01)(a) Benzovindiflupyr (0.01)(a) Benzoximate (0.01)(a)

Bicyclopyrone (0.03) Bifenazate (0.01)(a) Bifenazate (Bifenazate and bifenazate-diazene 

expr (0.01)

(a) Bifenazate-diazene (0.01)(a)

Bismerthiazol (0.01)(a) Bispyribac (the sum of bispyribac and its salts, 

e (0.01)

(a) Bistrifluron (0.01) Bitertanol (0.01)(a)

Bixafen (0.01) Boscalid (0.01)(a) Brodifacoum (0.01) Broflanilide (0.01)

Bromacil (0.01)(a) Bromadiolone (0.01)(a) Bromoxynil (0.01) Bromuconazole (0.01)(a)

Bromuconazole (sum of diasteroisomers) (0.01)(a) Bupirimate (0.01)(a) Buprofezin (0.01)(a) Butocarboxim (0.01)

Butocarboxim-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Butoxycarboxim (0.01)(a) Buturon (0.01)(a) Cadusafos (0.01)(a)

Cafenstrole (0.01) Carbaryl (0.01)(a) Carbendazim (0.01)(a) Carbendazim and benomyl (sum of benomyl 

and carben (0.01)

(a)

Carbetamide (0.01)(a) Carbofuran (0.01)(a) Carbofuran (sum of carbofuran and 

3-hydroxy-carbof (0.01)

(a) Carbofuran-3-keto (0.01)(a)

Carbosulfan (0.01)(a) Carboxin (0.01)(a) Carfentrazone-ethyl (0.01)(a) Carpropamid (0.01)(a)

Chlorantraniliprole (0.01)(a) Chlorbromuron (0.01) Chlorbufam (0.01) Chlordimeform (0.01)

Chlorfluazuron (0.01)(a) Chloridazon (0.01)(a) Chloridazon (sum of chloridazon and 

chloridazon- d (0.01)

(a) Chloridazon-desphenyl (0.01)

Chlorimuron-Ethyl (0.01)(a) Chlorobenzuron (0.01) Chlorotoluron (0.01)(a) Chloroxuron (0.01)(a)

Chlorsulfuron (0.01)(a) Chlorthiophos (0.01)(a) Chromafenozide (0.01)(a) Cinerin I (0.03)

Cinerin II (0.03) Cinidon-ethyl (0.01)(a) Cinmethylin (0.01) Clethodim (0.01)(a)

Clethodim/Sethoxydim (Sum) (0.01)(a) Climbazole (0.01) Clodinafop (0.01)(a) Clofentezine (0.01)(a)

Clomazone (0.01)(a) Cloransulam-Methyl (0.01)(a) Clothianidin (0.01)(a) Coumaphos (0.01)(a)

Crimidine (0.01)(a) Crotoxyphos (Ciodrin) (0.01)(a) Crufomate (0.01)(a) Cyanofenphos (0.01)(a)
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Cyantraniliprole (0.01)(a) Cyazofamid (0.01)(a) Cyclaniliprole (0.01)(a) Cycloate (0.01)(a)

Cycloxydim (0.01)(a) Cyenopyrafen (0.01)(a) Cyflumetofen (0.01)(a) Cyhalofop-butyl (0.01)

Cymoxanil (0.01)(a) Cyproconazole (0.01)(a) Cyprodinil (0.01)(a) Cyprosulfamide (0.01)(a)

Cyromazine (0.01)(a) DAIMURON (0.01) Dazomet (0.01)(a) Demeton (sum of Demeton-O and Demeton-S) 

(0.01)

(a)

Demeton-O (0.01) Demeton-S (0.01)(a) Demeton-S-methyl (0.01)(a) Demeton-S-methyl sulfoxide 

(oxydemeton-methyl) (0.01)

(a)

Demeton-S-methyl-sulfone (0.01)(a) Desmedipham (0.01)(a) Diafenthiuron (0.01)(a) Diallate (0.01)(a)

Diazinon (0.01)(a) Dichlobutrazol (0.01)(a) Dichlormid (0.01)(a) Dichlorprop (0.01)(a)

Dichlorvos (0.01)(a) Diclobutrazol (0.01)(a) Diclosulam (0.01)(a) Dicrotophos (0.01)(a)

Diethofencarb (0.01)(a) Diethyltoluamide (0.01)(a) Difenacoum (0.01)(a) Difenoconazole (0.01)(a)

Difenzoquat methylsulfate (0.01) Diflubenzuron (0.01)(a) Diflufenican (0.01)(a) Diflufenzopyr (0.01)(a)

Dimefox (0.01)(a) Dimefuron (0.01)(a) Dimepiperate (0.01)(a) Dimethachlor (0.01)(a)

Dimethametryn (0.01) Dimethenamide (0.01)(a) Dimethenamid-P and Dimethenamid (0.01)(a) Dimethipin (0.01)

Dimethoate (0.01)(a) Dimethoate/Omethoate (sum) (0.01)(a) Dimethomorph (0.01)(a) Dimethylphenylsulfamide (DMSA) (0.01)(a)

Dimethylvinphos (0.01)(a) Dimetilan (0.01)(a) Dimoxystrobin (0.01)(a) Diniconazole (0.01)(a)

Dinitramine (0.01)(a) Dinitro-ortho-cresol (DNOC) (0.01) Dinocap (0.01)(a) Dinosam (0.01)

Dinoseb (0.01)(a) Dinoseb (sum of Dinoseb and dinoseb acetate) 

(0.01)

Dinotefuran (0.01)(a) Dinoterb (sum of dinoterb and dinoterb acetate) 

(0.01)

Dioxacarb (0.01)(a) Diphenamid (0.01)(a) Disulfoton (0.01)(a) Disulfoton (sum of disulfoton, disulfoton 

sulfoxid (0.01)

(a)

Disulfoton-sulfon (0.01)(a) Disulfoton-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Ditalimfos (0.01)(a) Diuron (0.01)(a)

DNOC (0.01) Dodemorph (0.01)(a) Dodine (0.01)(a) Doramectin (0.01)(a)

Emamectin (B1a + B1b) (0.03) Emamectin, benzoate- (0.01)(a) E-Metominostrobin (0.01)(a) Epoxiconazole (0.01)(a)

Eprinomectin (0.03) Eprinomectin B1a (0.01) ESPROCARB (0.01)(a) Etaconazole (0.01)(a)

Ethaboxam (0.01)(a) Ethametsulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Ethidimuron (0.01)(a) Ethiofencarb (0.01)(a)

Ethiofencarb (sum of ethiofencarb and its 

sulfoxid (0.01)

(a) Ethiofencarb-sulfone (0.01)(a) Ethiofencarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Ethion (0.01)(a)

Ethiprole (0.01)(a) Ethirimol (0.01)(a) Ethofumesate (sum of ethofumesate and the 

metaboli (0.01)

(a) Ethofumesate-2-keto (0.01)

Ethoprophos (0.01)(a) Ethoxyquin (0.01)(a) Ethoxysulfuron (0.01) Ethychlozate (0.01)(a)

Etobenzanid (0.01)(a) Etofenprox (0.01)(a) Etoxazole (0.01)(a) Etrimfos (0.01)(a)

Fenamidone (0.01)(a) Fenamiphos (0.01)(a) Fenamiphos (sum of fenamiphos and its 

sulfoxide an (0.01)

(a) Fenamiphos-sulfone (0.01)(a)

Fenamiphos-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Fenarimol (0.01)(a) Fenazaquin (0.01)(a) Fenazox (0.01)(a)

Fenbuconazole (sum of constituent 

enantiomers) (0.01)

(a) Fenhexamid (0.01)(a) Fenobucarb (0.01)(a) Fenoxanil (0.01)

Fenoxaprop (0.01) Fenoxaprop-ethyl (0.01)(a) Fenoxaprop-P (0.01)(a) Fenoxaprop-p-ethyl (0.01)(a)

Fenoxycarb (0.01)(a) Fenpiclonil (0.01) Fenpropidin (0.01)(a) Fenpropimorph (0.01)(a)

Fenpyrazamine (0.01)(a) Fenpyroximate (0.01)(a) Fensulfothion (0.01)(a) Fensulfothion-oxon (0.01)

Fensulfothion-oxon-sulfone (0.01) Fensulfothion-sulfone (0.01)(a) Fenthion (0.01)(a) Fenthion (fenthion and its oxigen analogue, 

their (0.01)

(a)

Fenthion-oxon (0.01) Fenthion-oxon-sulfone (0.01) Fenthion-oxon-sulfoxide (0.01) Fenthion-sulfone (0.01)(a)

Fenthion-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) FENTRAZAMIDE (0.01)(a) Ferimzone (0.01)(a) Fipronil (0.005)(a)

Fipronil (sum Fipronil and sulfone metabolite 

(MB4 (0.005)

(a) Fipronil, desulfinyl- (0.005)(a) Fipronil-sulfide (0.005) Fipronil-sulfone (0.005)(a)

Flazasulfuron (0.01)(a) Flonicamid (0.01)(a) Florasulam (0.01)(a) Fluacrypyrim (0.01)(a)

Fluazifop (0.01)(a) Fluazifop-butyl (0.01)(a) Fluazifop-P (sum of all the constituent isomers 

of (0.01)

(a) Fluazinam (0.01)(a)

Fluazuron (0.01)(a) Flubendazole (0.01)(a) Flubendiamide (0.01)(a) Flucetosulfuron (0.01)(a)

Flucycloxuron (0.01)(a) Fludioxonil (0.01)(a) Flufenacet (0.01)(a) Flufenacet-Metabolies (0.01)(a)

Flufenoxuron (0.01)(a) FLUFENPYR-ETHYL (0.01) Flufenzine (0.01) Flumethrin (0.01)(a)

Flumetsulam (0.01)(a) FLUMICLORAC-PENTYL (0.01)(a) Fluometuron (0.01)(a) Fluopicolide (0.01)(a)

Fluopyram (0.01)(a) Fluoroglycofen-ethyl (0.01)(a) Fluoxastrobin (0.01)(a) Flupoxam (0.01)(a)

Flupyradifurone (0.01)(a) Flupyrsulfuron-Methyl (0.01)(a) Fluridone (0.01)(a) Fluroxypyr (0.01)(a)

Flurtamone (0.01)(a) Flusilazole (0.01)(a) FLUSULFAMIDE (0.01)(a) Fluthiacet-methyl (0.01)(a)

Flutianil (0.01)(a) Flutolanil (0.01)(a) Flutriafol (0.01)(a) Fluxametamide (0.01)

Fluxapyroxad (0.01)(a) FM-6-1 (metabolite triflumizole) (0.01) Fomesafen (0.01) Foramsulfuron (0.01)

Forchlorfenuron (0.01)(a) Formetanate (0.01) Fosthiazate (0.01)(a) Fuberidazole (0.01)(a)

Furalaxyl (0.01)(a) Furametpyr (0.01) Furathiocarb (0.01)(a) Griseofulvin (0.01)

Halauxifen-methyl (0.01) Halosulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Haloxyfop (0.01)(a) Haloxyfop-2-ethoxyethyl (0.01)

HEMA (2-(1-hydroxyl-ethyl)-6-methyl-aniline 

(0.03)

Heptenophos (0.01)(a) Hexaconazole (0.01)(a) Hexaflumuron (0.01)(a)

Hexazinone (0.01)(a) Hexythiazox (any ratio of constituent isomers) 

(0.01)

(a) Hydramethylnon (0.01) Icaridin (0.01)

Imazalil (any ratio of constituent isomers) (0.01)(a) Imazamethabenz-methyl (0.01)(a) Imazapic (0.01)(a) Imazapyr (0.01)

Imazaquin (0.01)(a) Imazethapyr (0.01)(a) Imazosulfuron (0.01) Imibenconazole (0.01)(a)

Imicyafos (0.01) Imidacloprid (0.01)(a) INABENFIDE (0.01)(a) Indanofan (0.03)

Indaziflam (0.01)(a) Indoxacarb (sum of indoxacarb and its R 

enantiomer (0.01)

(a) Inpyrfluxam (0.01) Iodosulfuron methyl (0.01)

Ioxynil (0.01)(a) Ioxynil-octanoate (0.01)(a) IPCONAZOLE (0.01)(a) Ipfencarbazone (0.01)

Iprobenfos (0.01)(a) Iprovalicarb (0.01)(a) Isazofos (0.01)(a) Isofenphos (0.01)(a)

Isofetamid (0.01)(a) Isoprocarb (0.01)(a) Isopropalin (0.01)(a) Isoprothiolane (0.01)(a)

Isoproturon (0.01)(a) Isopyrazam (0.01)(a) Isouron (0.01)(a) Isoxaben (0.01)(a)

Isoxaflutole (0.01)(a) Isoxaflutole-diketonitrile (0.03) Jasmolin I (0.03) Jasmolin II (0.03)

Kresoxim-methyl (0.01)(a) Lactofen (0.01) Lenacil (0.01)(a) Linuron (0.01)(a)

Lufenuron (0.01)(a) Malaoxon (0.01)(a) Mandestrobin (0.01) Mandipropamid (any ratio of constituent 

isomers) (0.01)

(a)

Mecoprop (0.01)(a) Mefentrifluconazole (0.01) Mepanipyrim (0.01)(a) Mepanipyrim-2-hydroxypropyl (0.01)

Mephosfolan (0.01)(a) Mesosulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Mesotrione (0.01)(a) Metaflumizone (sum of E- and Z- isomers) 

(0.01)

(a)

Metaflumizone-(E.) (0.01)(a) Metaflumizone-(Z) (0.01)(a) Metalaxyl (0.01)(a) Metalaxyl/Metalaxyl-M (sum) (0.01)(a)

Metamifop (0.01)(a) Metamitron (0.01)(a) Metconazole (0.01)(a) Methabenzthiazuron (0.01)(a)

Methacrifos (0.01)(a) Methamidophos (0.01)(a) Methiocarb (0.01)(a) Methiocarb (sum of methiocarb and its 

sulfoxide, s (0.01)

(a)

Methiocarb-sulfone (0.01)(a) Methiocarb-sulfoxide (0.01)(a) Methomyl (0.01)(a) Methomyl/Thiodicarb (sum) (0.01)(a)

Methoprene (0.01)(a) Methoxyfenozide (0.01)(a) Metobromuron (0.01)(a) Metolachlor (0.01)(a)

Metolachlor and s-Metolachlor (0.01)(a) Metolcarb (0.01)(a) Metominostrobin (0.01) Metosulam (0.01)(a)

Metoxuron (0.01)(a) Metribuzin (0.01)(a) Metsulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Metyltetraprole (0.01)

Mexacarbate (Zectran) (0.01) Milbemectin (sum of milbemycin A3 and 

milbemycin A (0.03)

Milbemectin A3 (0.03) Milbemectin A4 (0.03)

Molinate (0.01)(a) Monocrotophos (0.01)(a) Monolinuron (0.01)(a) Monuron (0.01)(a)

Myclobutanil (sum of constituent isomers) 

(0.01)

(a) Napropamide (0.01)(a) Neburon (0.01)(a) Niclosamid (0.01)(a)

Niclosamide (0.01)(a) Nicosulfuron (0.01)(a) Nitenpyram (0.01) Norflurazon (0.01)(a)
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Norflurazon desmethyl (0.01) Novaluron (0.01)(a) Nuarimol (0.01)(a) Ofurace (0.01)(a)

Omethoate (0.01)(a) Orthosulfamuron (0.01) Orysastrobin (0.01)(a) Oryzalin (0.01)(a)

Oxadixyl (0.01)(a) Oxamyl (0.01)(a) Oxamyl-oxime (0.01) Oxasulfuron (0.01)

Oxathiapiprolin (0.01)(a) Oxolinic acid (0.03) Oxycarboxin (0.01)(a) Oxydemeton-methyl (sum of 

oxydemeton-methyl and de (0.01)

(a)

Paclobutrazol (0.01)(a) Paraoxon-ethyl (0.01)(a) Penconazole (sum of constituent isomers) 

(0.01)

(a) Pencycuron (0.01)(a)

Pendimethalin (0.01)(a) Penoxsulam (0.01)(a) Penthiopyrad (0.01)(a) Pentoxazone (0.01)(a)

Pethoxamid (0.01)(a) Phenmedipham (0.01) Phenthoate (0.01)(a) Phorate (0.01)(a)

Phorate(phorate+-oxon+-sulfone+-sulphoxide) 

(0.01)

(a) Phorate-oxon (0.01) Phorate-sulfone (0.01)(a) Phorate-sulfoxide (0.01)(a)

Phosalone (0.01)(a) Phosfolan (0.01) Phosmet (0.01)(a) Phosmet (phosmet and phosmet oxon 

expressed as pho (0.01)

(a)

Phosphamidon (0.01)(a) Phoxim (0.01)(a) Picarbutrazox (0.01)(a) Picoxystrobin (0.01)(a)

Pinoxaden (0.01)(a) Piperonyl butoxide (0.01)(a) Pirimicarb (0.01)(a) Pirimicarb (sum of pirimicarb, pirimicarb- 

demethy (0.01)

(a)

Pirimicarb, desmethyl- (0.01)(a) Pirimicarb, desmethyl-formamido- (0.01)(a) Pirimiphos-methyl (0.01)(a) Pretilachlor (0.01)(a)

Primisulfuron-methyl (0.01) Prochloraz (0.01)(a) Prochloraz (sum of prochloraz and 

2,4,6-trichlorop (0.01)

(a) Prochloraz desimidazole-amino BTS 44595 

(0.01)

Prochloraz desimidazole-formylamino BTS 

44596 (0.01)

Prochloraz, BTS 44595 and BTS 44596, 

expressed as (0.01)

Profenofos (0.01)(a) Profoxydim (0.01)(a)

Promecarb (0.01)(a) Propachlor (0.01)(a) Propamocarb (0.01)(a) Propanil (0.01)(a)

Propaphos (0.01)(a) Propaquizafop (0.01)(a) Propargite (0.01)(a) Propham (0.01)(a)

Propiconazole (sum of isomers) (0.01)(a) propisochlor (0.01)(a) Propoxur (0.01)(a) Propoxycarbazon/Propoxycarbazon-2-hydroxy 

(Sum) (0.01)

(a)

Propoxycarbazone (0.01)(a) Propyzamide (0.01)(a) Proquinazid (0.01)(a) Prosulfocarb (0.01)(a)

Prosulfuron (0.01) Prothioconazole (0.01)(a) Prothioconazole and prothioconazole-desthio 

(sum, (0.01)

(a) Prothioconazole-desthio (0.01)(a)

Pydiflumetofen (0.01) Pyflubumide (0.01) Pyflubumide-des(2-methyl-1oxopropyl) (0.01)(a) Pymetrozine (0.01)(a)

Pyracarbolid (0.01) Pyraclofos (0.01)(a) pyraclonil (0.01) Pyraclostrobin (0.01)(a)

Pyraflufen (0.01) Pyrasulfotole (0.01)(a) Pyraziflumid (0.01) Pyrazophos (0.01)(a)

PYRAZOSULFURON-ETHYL (0.01) Pyrazoxyfen (0.01)(a) Pyrethrin I (0.01) Pyrethrin II (0.01)(a)

Pyrethrins (sum of Pyrethrin I,II, Cinerin I,II, J 

(0.01)

Pyribencarb (0.01)(a) Pyribenzoxim (0.01)(a) PYRIBUTICARB (0.01)

Pyridaben (0.01)(a) Pyridafol (0.01) Pyridate (0.01)(a) Pyridate (Sum) (0.01)

Pyrifluquinazon (0.01)(a) PYRIFTALID (0.01)(a) Pyrimethanil (0.01)(a) Pyrimidifen (0.01)(a)

Pyriminobac-methyl (0.01) pyriminobac-methyl (Z) (0.01)(a) Pyrimisulfan (0.01) Pyriofenone (0.01)(a)

Pyriproxyfen (0.01)(a) Pyroxasulfone (0.01) Pyroxsulam (0.01)(a) Quinalphos (0.01)(a)

Quinclorac (0.01)(a) Quinmerac (0.01) Quinoclamine (0.01)(a) Quinoxyfen (0.01)(a)

Quizalofop (0.01) Quizalofop ethyl (0.01) Resmethrin (0.01)(a) Rimsulfuron (0.01)(a)

Rotenone (0.01)(a) Saflufenacil (0.01)(a) Saflufenacil (sum of saflufenacil, M800H11 and 

M80 (0.01)

(a) Saflufenacil Metabolite M800H11 (0.01)(a)

Saflufenacil Metabolite M800H35 (0.01)(a) Sebuthylazine (0.01)(a) Sedaxane (0.01)(a) Sethoxydim (0.01)(a)

Siduron (0.01) Silthiofam (0.01)(a) Simazine (0.01)(a) Simeconazole (0.01)(a)

Simetryn (0.01)(a) S-Metolachlor (0.01)(a) Spinetoram (J+L) (0.01)(a) Spinetoram J (0.01)(a)

Spinetoram L (0.01)(a) Spinosad (sum of spinosyn A + D) (0.01)(a) Spinosyn A (0.01)(a) Spinosyn D (0.01)(a)

Spirodiclofen (0.01)(a) Spiromesifen (0.01)(a) Spiromesifen-alcohol (0.01) Spirotetramat (0.01)(a)

Spirotetramat-enol (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-enolglucoside (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-ketohydroxy (0.01)(a) Spirotetramat-monohydroxy (0.01)(a)

Spirotetramt (sum of spirotetramat and 

spirotetram (0.01)

(a) Spiroxamine (0.01)(a) Strobane (0.01)(a) Sulcotrione (0.01)

Sulfaquinoxaline (0.01)(a) Sulfentrazone (0.01)(a) Sulfosulfuron (0.01) Sulfotep (0.01)(a)

Sulfoxaflor (0.01)(a) Sulprofos (0.01)(a) Tebuconazole (0.01)(a) Tebufenozide (0.01)(a)

Tebufenpyrad (0.01)(a) Tebufloquin (0.01)(a) Tebufloquin Metabolite M1 (0.01)(a) Tebutam (0.01)(a)

Tebuthiuron (0.01)(a) Teflubenzuron (0.01)(a) Tembotrione (0.01) Temephos (0.01)

TEPP (0.01)(a) Tepraloxydim (0.01)(a) Terbufos-sulfoxide (0.01) Terbumeton (0.01)(a)

Terbuthylazine (0.01)(a) Terbutryn (0.01)(a) Tetrachlorvinphos (0.01)(a) Tetraconazole (0.01)(a)

Tetramethrin (0.01) Tetraniliprole (0.01) Thiabendazole (0.01)(a) Thiacloprid (0.01)(a)

Thiamethoxam (0.01)(a) Thiamethoxam/Clothianidin (sum) (0.01)(a) THIAZOPYR (0.01) Thidiazuron (0.01)(a)

Thifensulfuron methyl (0.01)(a) Thiobencarb (Benthiocarb) (0.01)(a) Thiodicarb (0.01)(a) Thiofanox (0.01)

Thiofanox (total) (0.01) Thiofanox-sulfone (0.01) Thiofanox-sulfoxide (0.01) Thionazin (0.01)(a)

Thiophanate-methyl (0.01)(a) Tiadinil (0.03) Tolclofos-methyl (0.01)(a) Tolfenpyrad (0.01)(a)

TOPRAMEZONE (0.01) Tralkoxydim (0.01)(a) Triadimefon (0.01) Triafamone (0.01)(a)

Triasulfuron (0.01)(a) Triazamate (0.01)(a) Triazophos (0.01)(a) Triazoxide (0.01)(a)

Tribenuron-methyl (0.01) Tribufos (0.01)(a) Trichlorfon (0.01)(a) Triclopyr (0.01)

Tricyclazole (0.01)(a) Tridemorph (0.01) Trietazine (0.01) Trifloxystrobin (0.01)(a)

Trifloxysulfuron (0.01)(a) Triflumezopyrim (0.01)(a) Triflumizole (0.01)(a) Triflumizole (sum of Triflumizole and metabolite 

F (0.01)

(a)

Triflumuron (0.01)(a) Triflusulfuron-methyl (0.01)(a) Triforine (0.01)(a) Trimethacarb, 3,4,5- (0.01)(a)

Triticonazole (0.01)(a) Tritosulfuron (0.01)(a) Valifenalate (0.01) Vamidothion (0.01)(a)

Vamidothion (sum of Vamidothion, its sulfoxide 

and (0.01)

(a) Vamidothion-sulfone (0.01)(a) Vamidothion-sulfoxide (0.01) Warfarin (0.01)(a)

XMC (0.01)(a) Ziram (0.03) Zoxamide (0.01)(a) Z-Pyribencarb (0.01)(a)
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EXPLANATORY NOTE

This document can only be reproduced in full; it only concerns the submitted sample.

Results have been obtained and reported in accordance with our general sales conditions available on request.

The tests are identified by a five-digit code, their description is available on request.

All test methods begin with characters EVN; A39; N79; EHC are internal methods developped by Eurofins Sac Ky Hai Dang.

"VD": These tests were performed in laboratory Eurofins Sac Ky Hai Dang (Ho Chi Minh).
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